
Crrv or

EROKEN ARROW
Where opportunity lives

Public Gontract
Application for

Gontractual Changes

Contract Change Order # 2

Engineering and Construction Department
485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

Project Name:

Project Location:

Contractor:

Leisure Park Splash Pad/Playgroud & Counry Aire Park Playgrt

Lrisure Park & Country Aire Subdivisions

Sronghand, LLC

Project Number:

Date of Application:

Submitted By:

176044t176045

Monday, March 26,2018

Chris Byme

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed
and aptreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:
Per request ofCity ofBroken Arrow Parks Departrnent, the contractor is to furish and install a duplicate project sign at the Country Aire

1 ) park project site. The below costs summerize all associated costs to funish and install the required sigrr.

Change in Contractual Project Time:
I ) No additional time required

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: tr Yes nNo f Other:

780.00

780.00

Total Previous Change Orders: $ 4,510.00
Current Change o.de., J----TETIdT-

Total Cost of Chrnge o.d"rr, T-----@ldT-

Original Contract Amount:
Amended Contract Amount:
Percent Change in Contract:

B
tr

Total Cost Applicable to CBA: $ 5,2iq4q Percent Change Applicable to CBA:

This Change ie Exeut€d Throughr

This change to the mntract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code ofOrdinmces.
or

This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

Work Order Quantities

CO2-1 NA Additional Signage 780 00

Summary of Project Costs

Total Change Cost:

1.040/0

ChangeOrder# 2 in the sum of: $ 780.00 has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:

irector of Engineering & Construction: tqg__4!gl-14!ilE

istant City Manager - Operations: Kenneth D Schwab, PE

Page 1 of 1



ll STnoNGHAND LLG

ilr::#:r GHANGE AUrHoRrzArroN FoRM

Additional project sign at Country Aire Park, per specifications and drawings, as built at Leisure Park

DESCRIPTION

6ft tall x 8ft wide project sign, installed.

ESTIMATED CHARGES FOR THE CHANGE AUTHORIZATION

eh,rh//- 8*r*"
Date

3t19t18
DateFor City of

Broken Arrow
For

Stronghand
LLG

Customer Name City of Broken Arrow Project Sponsor Tim Robins

Project Name Leisure/Country Aire
Parks Playgrounds

Project Manager Chris Byrne

Project Change
Authorization (PCA)

Additional Project Sign Responsible
lndividuals

Joe Vardasco

Requested By Chris Byrne Contract Number 176044t176045

Estimated Stad Date 3119/18 Project Number 18.125

Estimated End Date 3t23/18 PCA Number n

Approved by

Pricing Tier Positions/Roles Qtv. UOM Amount

Estimated
Total Funding
Requirement

1 Stronghand Contractor I Lump sum $780.00 $780.00

Total $780.00


